LIST OF sTARKEHOLDERS

| As per Regulation 31 of nsolvency and Bankruptey Board of India (Liquidurion Process]
Regulations, 2016]

In the matter of
P No. 265/ KB! 2019

SPS Ispat & Power Limited - [N LIQUIDATION

Prepared By Rakesh Kurmar .ﬂ.gn'rwal. =
IBEI Registrativn Mo, |BBI/IPA-001/|P-PO0443/2017-
18/10786

Reference MCLT Order dated 197 January 2021

f?.iwi%'fiﬁ-l-*" i



DISCLAIMER

The information contained in this List of Siakeholders (“List") is substantially based on
information collected by the Liguidator from the hooks and papers of SPS [span & Power
Limited.- in liquidation (“Corporate Debtor™ or “Company™). or as supplied by claimants,
former digectors, officers or employees of the Campany. or abtained from public domain. The
Liguidator shall not have any liability for any statements, diselosuzes O reproseililisms
{expressed or implied) contained in. or any amissions from, this List or any wther wiitten oz
oral communication transmitted to the recipient.

This List has been prepared pursuant to Regulation 31 of the Insolvency and Bankrupiey
Board of India (Liguidation Process) Regulations, 2016 (“Ligquidation Regulations™ and for
niy other purpose. The submission of this [ist is u part of the Hguidation procecdings. A
recipient getting this List is only entitled to use the same for the purposes of liguidation
proceedings, and is not entitled to cireulate the whale or any part of the List for any other
PUTPOSE.

The Liguidator disclaims linbility for any lasses! liabilities or damages that may arise relving
ai the List. No damages/ losses/ penalties! liahilities orany form of claim shall lie against the
Liquidator for the Lst

N ISf":’!I' -
I ";ﬂlll_.-"--

s



LIST OF STAKEHOLDERS

Pursuant to Regulation 31 of the Liquidation Repulation, 2016, category wise'list of
stakeholders has been prepared, on the basis of proofs ol claims submitted and accepted by
the updersigned, under the said regulations stating the following details:

1. amount of claim admitied:

3 extent to which the debts or dues are seeured or unsec ured:

3. details of the stakeholders: and

4. proofs admitted or rejected in part, and the proofs whoelly rejecied.

This list of stakehalders includes separate lisis showing claims received and subsequently
accepted by the Liquidator of the | ollowing stakehalders:

L, Financial Creditors: Annexure- 13

2. Operational Creditors {except emplovess and workmen): Annexure- 2!

3. Employees: Annexure- 3.and

4, Oither Stakeholders. Anpexure-4

In this regard, public announcement shall also be macle to the public informing filing vl he
lis1 of stakeholders with the NCLT. in the manner specified in Regulation 12037 al the
Liguidation Repulations,

Considering that the realisable amount aqvailable for distribution to the stakeholders of the
Corporate Debtors, shall not be suffivient eno ugh for distribution Lo the sharchalders ul the
Carporate Debtor, therefore while preparing the list of stakehalders, shareholders of the
Corporate Debtors have nol been considered.

Comsidering that the very nature of admission of claims filed by stakeholders 1s subject 1o
modification, necessary applivation shall be moved with the Hon'ble NCLT, from time 10
time, 1o modify an entry in the list of the strkeholders filed with the Adjudicating Autharizy,
i1 the manner direeted by the Adjudicating Authority.

The list of stukeholders, as modified from time to time, shall he:
1. Available for inspection by the persans who submitied prools of claim: and
2 Availuble for inspection by members, direciors and guzrantors of the Corperate Deblor



Apnevure- [2 Claims of Financial Creditors
Mores:

| Last date of submission of claim was 18" February 2021, The Financial Creditars who
have submitied their claims post the last date for receipt of claims, Le. 18" February 2021

have not been consicderad in this sheet.

7 The elaims have been verified by the Liquidator based on the evidence! bankers boak
submitted by the respective financial creditors, The amount does not pecessarily match
within the books of accounts of the Company.

5 The claim amount admitted is subject to further scrutinization based on subsciyuent
nformation’ docurnents sought from the Corporate Debtor! ereditors, and the Liguidalor
may modify! correct the list of claims, on the directions of the NCLT, or otheraise.

4. As regards claims submitted afier the date of submission e, 18" February 2021 the
Hoguidator will admil the claims only on general or specific orders af NCLT.

' Details of stakeholder Amount of Sacured or | Claim
Claim Unsecured Admitted by

‘ Liguidator
"Hari Charan | 124 B.L.Shah Road, | 56,95,28,000/- Unsecured  66,95,28,000/-

Garg Kolkata-7000532

Charitable

Trust | _ -1
| MEHR 174 B.L.Shah Road, 103,07,41,973/- | Unsecured 10207.41,873
Academy Kolkata-700053 _ | _ ——

Shyama iron 1British India Street 1,52,41,200/- | Unsecured | 1,52,41,200

& Alloys Pyt F.M.202 2

Ltd. Floor, Kolkata-7 00065, .
cunhlabh LBritish India Streat 1,90.00,000/- Unsecurad | 1,%0,00,0C0
Steals Pyt Ltd | R.M.202 2™
Floor,Kolkata-700069
Bholznath 1 British India Street- 11,01,900/- | Unsecured | 11,01,900/-
Ingots Pyt Ltd | Kolkata-7000GS . |

Wl

. !.'5"1 ’E’___ e



Aannesure- 2 Claims of Operational Creditors (exeept workmen and employces)

Muotes:

| Last date of submission of claim was 18" February 2021, The Finangial Creditors wha hove
submitted their claims post the last date for receipt of claims, i.e. 187 February 2021 have
not been considered in this sheet

2. The claims have been verified by the liquidator based on the

evidencedinformation/delails/invoices towards which the claims have arisen submitled by the
respective operational creditors, The amount does not necessarily match within the hooks of
accounts of the Company.

3. The claim amount admitted is subject 1o further serutinization based an subseqguent
information’ documents sought from the Corporate Debtor ereditors, and the Liquidator
may medify/ comect the list of claims, on the directions of the NCLT. or otherwise.

< : o b a2 I ) thi
4 .As repards claims submitted after the last date of submission Le. 31T August 2020 . the

Liquidator will admit the claims only on general or specific orders of NCLT

Details of Stakeholdar amount of Claim | Secured or  Claim Adnitted
Unsecured by Liguidatar
Gouri lran 1 British India Street, | Rs25,12,13,249/- | Unsecured | Rs
and Steel Pvt Room No-202, 2™ 25,12,13,249/-
|__|:_d Flogr, Kolkata-700065 o
" Shyama lron 1British India Street | A$3,62,12,948/- | Unsecured | Rs
E allays Put. R.M.202 2™ 3.52.12,548/-
Ltd. Floor,Kolkata- 700069,
subhlabh 1 British India Street Rs1,81,23,030/- Unsecured  Rs/-
Steels Put, R.N.202 2™ 1,81,23,030/-
Ltd. Flanr, Katkata- 70006
Ehalanath 1 British India Street, Rg 1188566/ Unsecured | Rs 11884566/
Ingats Put Ltd Kolkata- 700069 L
P8 Steels Lud 12 Rabindra Sarani, Rs 7,24,283/- Unsecured | Rs. 7,24,283/-

Gate No-1, 7
Floor, Kolkata-700001.

ol
II.-a'{!‘ Frl’.}-—' il




Anmesure- 3 Claims of Employees

Claims by Workmen and Employees

Details of Stakeholder Amount of ._Sm:u red or Claim
Claim Lnsacured Admitted oy
_ Liguicatar
| HIL MIL MIL MIL NIL

Annesure- 4 Cluimes of other Stakehalders

Claim by Other 5takeholders

Details ﬁf:itakehnider Amountof | Secured or | Claim
Claim Unsecured Admitted by
Liguidator
MIL MIL MIL MNIL
y ol 'I"'JL:



